Information using the purchase method of accounting and Bank South is
reflected as a pooling of interests. The Other Acquisitions pro forma earnings
do not reflect any potential savings or revenue enhancements that may result
from the consolidation of operations of the Other Acquisitions and therefore
are not indicative of the results of future operations.

<TABLE>
   PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   (Dollars in Millions)
   (Unaudited)
<CAPTION>
   At December 31, 1996
   -----------------------------------------------------------
   NationsBank
   Boatmen's   Pro Forma   Boatmen's
   NationsBank   Bancshares   Adjustments   Combined

   -----------   -----------   ---------------   -----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   8,933   $   2,733   $  (3,926) (1)   $   7,740
  Time deposits placed.....   1,843   72   1,915
  Investment securities.....   14,387   11,522   41  (1)   19,950
   (6,000) (2)
  Federal funds sold and securities
   purchased under agreements to resell.   6,959   446   7,405
  Trading account assets.....   19,288   28   19,316
  Loans, leases and factored accounts
   receivable, net of unearned income..   122,630   24,605   147,235
  Allowance for credit losses.....   (2,315)   (458)   (2,773)
  Premmises, equipment and lease
   rights, net.....   2,712   776   3,488
  Customers' acceptance liability.....   858   -   858
  Other assets.....   10,499   1,476   6,477  (1)   18,549
   97  (1)
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total assets.....   $ 185,794   $  41,200   $  (3,311)   $ 223,683
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

LIABILITIES
  Deposits.....   $ 106,498   $  31,954   $   $ 138,452
  Borrowed funds.....   24,001   4,311   (6,000) (2)   22,312
  Trading account liabilities.....   11,752   -   11,752
  Acceptances outstanding.....   858   -   858
  Accrued expenses and other
   liabilities.....   5,026   618   390  (1)   6,034
  Long-term debt.....   23,950   646   24,596
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total liabilities.....   172,085   37,529   (5,610)   204,004
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
  Preferred stock.....   171   82   253
  Common stock.....   3,855   158   (158) (1)   9,743
   5,888  (1)
  Surplus.....   -   1,200   (1,200) (1)   -
  Retained earnings.....   9,673   2,405   (2,405) (1)   9,673
  Less: Treasury stock.....   -   (168)   168  (1)   -
  Other including loan to ESOP trust...   10   (6)   6  (1)   10
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total shareholders' equity.....   13,709   3,671   2,299   19,679
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total liabilities and
   shareholders' equity.....   $ 185,794   $  41,200   $  (3,311)   $ 223,683
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

 See accompanying notes to the pro forma balance sheet.
</TABLE>
<TABLE>
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (Dollars in Millions, Except Per Share Amounts)
   (Unaudited)

<CAPTION>
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1996
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
---
   NationsBank
   Boatmen's   Pro Forma   Boatmen's   Other   Pro
Forma
   NationsBank  Bancshares  Adjustments   Combined   Acquisitions   Combined
   -----------  ----------  -----------   ---------  ------------   ------
---
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Income from Earning Assets
  Interest and fees on loans and leases.. $ 10,440   $  2,110   $   $ 12,550   $   55   $ 12,605
  Interest and dividends on securities...   1,306   737   (4) (3)   1,645   45   1,690
   (394) (5)
  Interest on federal funds sold and
   securities purchased under
   agreements to resell.....   666   24   690   -   690
  Trading account securities.....   1,225   4   1,229   -   1,229
  Other.....   159   6   165   -   165
   -----------  ----------  -----------   ---------  ------------   ------
---
   Total income from earning assets....   13,796   2,881   (398)   16,279   100   16,379
Interest Expense
  Deposits.....   3,322   994   4,316   45   4,361
  Borrowed funds.....   2,155   249   (364) (5)   2,040   9   2,049
  Long-term debt.....   1,337   53   307  (4)   1,697   21   1,718
  Other.....   653   -   653   -   653
   -----------  ----------  -----------   ---------  ------------   ------

---
   Total interest expense.....   7,467   1,296   (57)   8,706   75   8,781
   -----------  ----------  -----------   ---------  ------------   ------
---
Net interest income.....   6,329   1,585   (341)   7,573   25   7,598
Provision for credit losses.....   605   85   690   6   696
   -----------  ----------  -----------   ---------  ------------   ------
---
   Net credit income.....   5,724   1,500   (341)   6,883   19   6,902
Gains on sales of securities.....   67   2   69   2   71
Noninterest income.....   3,646   839   (6) (3)   4,479   3   4,482
Merger-related charge.....   118   70   188   -   188
Noninterest expense.....   5,685   1,453   297  (3)   7,435   25   7,460
   -----------  ----------  -----------   ---------  ------------   ------
---
Income before taxes.....   3,634   818   (644)   3,808   (1)   3,807
Income taxes.....   1,259   295   (125) (7)   1,429   -   1,429
   -----------  ----------  -----------   ---------  ------------   ------
---
Net income.....   2,375   523   (519)   2,379   (1)   2,378
Preferred dividends.....   15   7   22   -   22
   -----------  ----------  -----------   ---------  ------------   ------
---
Net income available to common
  shareholders..... $   2,360   $   516   $   (519)   $   2,357   $   (1)   $  2,356
   ===========  ==========  ===========   =========  ============
=========
Primary earnings per common share..... $   4.00   $   3.30   $   3.30
   ===========   =========
=========
Fully diluted earnings per common share. $   3.92   $   3.25   $   3.25
   ===========   =========
=========